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Coroner’s Office

Richard L. Keller, M.D.
Lake County Coroner

26 N. Martin Luther King, Jr. Avenue
Waukegan, lllinois 60085

Phone (847) 377-2200

Fax (847) 662-5972

http://www.co.lake.il.us/coroner

September 22, 2008

TO: THE LAW AND JUDICIAL COMMITTEE
FROM: RICHARD L. KELLER
RE: CORONER'S INVESTIGATION REPORT FOR AUGUST, 2008

Coroner’s Monthly Report of Investigations conducted for the month of August, 2008:

Return to Doctor Cases: ™ 251
Coroner's Cases: @ ® 21
Total Death Investigations: 272
Total death investigations for August, 2008: 272
Total death investigations for August, 2007: 289

1) Return to Doctor (Medical Professional) Cases:
Minimal Investigation is needed; primarily consisting of review of medical history,
medical records, and discussion with health care providers involved in the case.

(2) Inquiry Cases:
More extensive investigation is required to determine whether death is from natural or

“unnatural” causes; and excluding causes or manner of death mandating Coroner's
Inquest.

3) Inquest Cases
Thorough investigation as to the cause of death, with subsequent presentation for a

Coroner’'s Jury, who must determine the manner of death (i.e., homicide, suicide,
accidental, or undetermined). Inquest cases are mandated by lllinois Statute by type of
death.

R Up—

Richard L. Keller, M.D.
Coroner

RLK/kan



COUNTY OF LAKE
MONTHLY REPORT OF CORONER
PERIOD ENDING AUGUST 31, 2008

August Fiscal August
2008 Year-to-Date 2007
RECEIPTS: $5,643.80 $52,323.31 $5,129.60
Transcripts, Records, Etc.
TOTAL RECEIPTS: $5,643.80 $52,323.31 $5,129.60
Transfer to County: $5,643.80 $52,323.31 $5,129.60

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF LAKE )

I, Richard L. Keller, do solemnly swear that this report is, in all respects, just and true
according to my best belief and knowledge.

R Up—

Richard L. Keller
Lake County Coroner




August, 2008 Inquiry Cases

"Pending"” - Cause indeterminate at present, pending completion of Inquiry.

Zip Immediate Cause | Due To | Due To
60010 Coronary Artery Disease
60010 Liver Failure Infection Spherocytosis
60031 Hypertensive Cardiovascular Disease
60047 Ischemic Cardiovascular Disease
60048 Ischemic Heart Disease
60050 Ischemic Heart Disease
60060 Congestive Heart Failure
60062 Hypertensive Cardiovascular Disease
60083 Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease
60085 Pending
60714 Ischemic Heart Disease
August, 2008 Inquest Cases
"Pending" - Cause indeterminate at present, pending completion of Inquest.
Zip Immediate Cause | Due To | Due To
60015 Hanging
60064 Multiple Gunshot Wounds
60083 Carbon Monoxide Poising
60085 Hanging
60085 Pending
60085 Multiple Traumatic Injuries Motor Vehicle Collision
60085 Cocaine Intoxication
60085 Stab Wound Of Chest
60087 Stab Wound to Chest
60099 Pending



August, 2008 Return to Medical Professional Cases

Those without "Immediate Cause" are awaiting copies of death certificates with the
Medical Professional's diagnosis of cause of death.

Zip
53104
60002
60002
60002
60002
60002
60002
60002
60002
60002
60002
60002
60002
60004
60008
60010
60010
60010
60010
60010
60010
60010
60010
60010
60010
60010
60010
60013
60013
60013
60013
60013
60013
60015
60015
60015
60015
60015
60015
60015
60015
60015
60015

Immediate Cause
Acute Coronary Syndrome
Gastroesophageal Carcinoma
Dementia
Septic Shock
Myocardial Infarction
Septicemia
Breast Cancer
Malignant Melonoma with metastasis
Aspiration Pneumonia
Gastric Cancer
Hepatic Coma
Coronary Artery Disease
Small Cell Lung Cancer
Acute Coronary Syndrome
End Stage Renal Disease
Non Small Cell Lung Cancer
Acute Pneumonia with Sepsis
Atrial Fibrillation
Pneumonia
Alzheimer Dementia
Arteriosclerotic Heart Disease

Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease

Medical Complications of
Aspiration Pneumonia
Hypertension

Squamous Cell Lung Carcinoma
Pending

Mesothelioma Left Pleura
Squamous Cell Cancer of Lung
Failure to Thrive

Myocardial Infarction

Hepatic Cirrhosis

Pending

Sepsis

Seizure Disorder

Cardiac Arrest

Congestive Heart Failure
Gastrointestinal Bleed

Septic Shock

Metastatic Breast Cancer

Lung Cancer with pulmonary metastases

Congestive Heart Failure
Cerebral Infarction

Due To
Hypertension
Hiatal Hernia
Chronic Renal Failure
Coronary Artery Disease
Gangrene of Lower Extremities

Congestive Heart Failure

Portal Vein Thrombosis
Hyper Cholesterol

Congestive Heart Failure
Breast Cancer

Acute Respiratory Failure
Congestive Heart Failure
Hypertension

Ishichemic Heart Disease
Congestive Heart Failure

Tobacco Abuse
Lung Cancer

Dementia
Hypertension

Alzheimers
Pneumonia

Coronary Artery Disease
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Due To

Renal Failure

Hepatitis B
Diabetes Mellitus

Coronary Atherosclerosis

Acute Myocardial Infarction
Respiratory Failure

Type 2 Diabetes
Atrial Fibrillation

Hypertension

August, 2008 RTD's



| Zip
60015
60015
60016
60018
60020
60020
60020
60020
60022
60022
60025
60030
60030
60030
60030
60030
60030
60030
60030
60030
60030
60031
60031
60031
60031
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60035
60038
60041
60042
60044
60044
60044

| Immediate Cause
Lewy Body Dementia
Advanced Senile Dementia
Sepsis

Lung Cancer Metastatic
Sepsis

Cerebral Thrombosis

Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease

Pulmonary Edema
Pneumonia

Mantel Cell Lymphoma
Metastatic Pancreatic Cancer
Lymphoma

Unknown

Cardiac Arrest
Cardiorespiratory Failure
Congestive Heart Failure
Hypotension

Acute Myelogenous Leukememia
Strokes

Breast Cancer

Multiple Myeloma
Metastatic Colon Cancer
Congestive Heart Failure
Metastatic Adenocarcinoma
Stroke

Cerebral Infarction
Pneumonia

Squamous Cell Carcinoma
Cerebral Infarction
Pneumonia

Failure to Thrive
Cardiopulmonary Arrest
Congestive Heart Failure
Lung Cancer

Renal Failure
Pulmonary/Cardiac Arrest
Acute Respiratory Failure
Alzheimer's Disease - Severe
Congestive Heart Failure
Sepsis

Congestive Heart Failure
Aspiration Pneumonia
Cariopulmonary Arrest
Pancreatic Cancer

Acute Myocardial Infarction
Pending

Failure to Thrive

Renal Failure

Due To Due To

Urinary Tract Infection Dysphagia

Cirrhosis Alcoholism

Cerebral Arteriosclerosis

Uterine Cancer with Mets

Cerebral Stroke Cerebrovascular Disease

Pulmonary Emboli

Cardiac Arrhythmia

Arteriosclerosis

Anemia Dementia
Pneumonia Pancytopenia

Recurrent Strokes Renal Failure

Dysphagia Advanced Alzheimer's Dementia

Mesothelioma

Presumed Pulmonary Embolus

End Stage Renal Disease Uncontrolled Diabetes Mellitus

Volume Overlaod Acute Renal Failure

Metastatic Squamous Cell Cancer of Face

Dementia
Parkinson's Disease

Severe Debility
Pneumonia

Cerebrovascular Accident

Chronic Obstructive PUImonary Dis Coronary Artery Disease

Page 2 August, 2008 RTD's



| Zip
60045
60045
60045
60045
60045
60045
60045
60045
60045
60045
60045
60045
60046
60046
60046
60046
60046
60046
60046
60046
60046
60046
60046
60046
60046
60047
60047
60047
60047
60047
60047
60047
60047
60047
60047
60047
60047
60047
60047
60047
60047
60047
60048
60048
60048
60048
60048
60048

| Immediate Cause
Myocardial Infarction

Pending

Urosepsis

Congestive Heart Failure
Atherosclerotic Cardiovascular Disease
Lung Cancer

Lung Cancer

Sepsis

CHF (Congestive Heart Failure)
Sepsis

Pending

Pending

Congestive Heart Failure

Septic Shock

Metastatic Cancer

Severe Congestive Heart Failure
Metastatic Small Cell Lung Cancer
Esophageal Cancer

Pneumonia

Cerbrovascular Accident
Coronary Artery Heart Disease
Dehydration and Failure to Thrive
Metastatic Prostate Cancer
Cardiorespiratory Arrest
Pancreatic Cancer

Pending

Dementia

Uterine Cancer

Severe Clostridium Difficule Colitis
Aspiration Pneumonia
Alzheimer's Disease

Restricitve Cardiomyopathy

End Stage Chronic Lung Disease
Intrauterine Fetal Demise

Gall Bladder Infection

Failure to Thrive

Coronary Artery Disease

Bowel Obstruction
Cerebrovascular Accident
Congested Heart Failure
Atherosclerosis

Pending

Cerebrovascular Accident
Pancreatic Cancer

Metastatic Prostate Cancer
Hypertension

Hepatocellular Cancer
Intracranial bleeding

Due To Due To
Coronary Artery Disease

End Stage Prostate Cancer
Aspiration Pneumonia
Cerebrovascular Accident

Pneumonia Thrombocytopenia

Aspiration Pneumonia

Cellulitis Respiratory
Failure to Thrive
Severe Mitral Regurgitation Atrial Fibrillation

Metastatic Carcinoma of Bladder
Hypertension

Parkinson's Disease Urosepsis

Rectal Cancer

Stage IV Sacral Ulcer Pleural Effusion-Sec. Mesotheliome
Congestive Heart Failure Cerebrovascular Accident

Atrial Fibrillation
Dementia

Emphysema
High Cholesterol
Colon Cancer

Hypertension, Atrial Fibrillation
Nicotine Dependency Hypercholestemia

Liver Cirrhosis Morbid Obesity

Page 3 August, 2008 RTD's



| Zip
60048
60048
60048
60048
60048
60048
60050
60050
60053
60060
60060
60060
60060
60060
60060
60060
60060
60060
60061
60061
60061
60062
60062
60062
60064
60064
60064
60064
60064
60064
60068
60068
60069
60069
60069
60069
60069
60069
60069
60073
60073
60073
60073
60073
60073
60073
60073
60073

Immediate Cause

Aspiration Pneumonia

End Stage Parkinson's Disease

Small Bowel Obstruction
Metastatic Colon Cancer
Coronary Artery Disease
Pending

Hypotension

Pending

Myocardial Infarction
Cardiomyopathy

Failure to Thrive
Cerebrovascular Accident
Sepsis

Non Hodgkins Lymphoma
Clostridium Dificule Colitis
Hydrops

Cachexia

Pending
Cardiopulmonary Arrest
Myocardial Infarction
Hepatitis C

Sepsis

Hypoxic Respiratory Failure
Pneumonia

Pneumonia

Metastatic Colon Cancer
Coronary Artery Disease
Extreme Prematurity
Severe Aortic Stenosis

Congestive Cardiomyopathy

Metastatic Lung Cancer
Respiratory Failure
Anemia
Cardiopulmonary Arrest
Congestive Heart Failure
Dehydration

Acute Renal Failure
Dementia

Pulmonary Fibrosis, ideopathic

Respiratory Failure
Respiratory Failure
Malignant Mesothelioma
Respiratory Failure
Congestive Heart Failure
Myocardial Infarction
Stroke

Metastatic Cancer
Congestive Heart Failure

Due To
Renal Failure

Abdominal Hernia

Malnutrition
Coronary Artery Disease

Alzheimer's Dementia
Coronary Artery Disease
Urinary Tract Infection

Glutal Abcess
Cardiac Anomaly
Relapsed Lymphoma

Cardiomyopathy
Liver Cancer

Sepsis
Respiratory Failure

Chronic Renal Failure
Atrial Fibrillation

Aspiration Pneumonia
Gastrointestinal Bleed
Renal Failure
Pulmonary Hypertension
Stroke

Chronic Renal Failure

Emphysema
Abdominal Mass

Lung Cancer
Cerebrovascular Accident

Coronary Artery Disease
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Due To
Severe Depression

Anorexia

Hyperlipidemia

Dementia
Tuner Syndrome

Dementia

Vascular Disease
Congestive Heart Failure

Coronary Artery Disease

August, 2008 RTD's



| Zip
60073
60073
60083
60084
60084
60084
60084
60084
60084
60084
60084
60085
60085
60085
60085
60085
60085
60085
60085
60085
60085
60085
60085
60085
60085
60085
60085
60085
60085
60087
60087
60087
60087
60087
60089
60089
60089
60089
60089
60089
60089
60093
60096
60096
60096
60099
60099
60099

| Immediate Cause
Ventricular Fibrillation
Severe Anoxic Brain Injury
Lung Cancer

Acute Cardiac Arrest
End-stage Dementia
Myocardial Infarction

Stroke

Carcinoma of Lung

Non Small Cell Lung Carcinoma
Coronary Artery Disease
Gastrointestinal Bleeding
Severe Fetal Anemia
Encephalopathy

Tricuspid & Mitral Regurgitation
Multiple Sclerosis

Acute Renal Failure

Severe Dementia

Coronary Artery Disease
Pneumonia

Acute Cardiac Arrest
Cerebrovascular Accident
Myocardial Infarction
Congestive Heart Failure
Dissecting Aortic Aneurysm
Failure to Thrive

Bilateral Aspiration Pneumonia
Colon Carcinoma

Senile Dementia

Myocardial Infarction

Small Cell Cancer of Lung
Respiratory Failure
Emphysema
Cerebrovascular Disease
Failure to Thrive

Inestinal Obstruction
Congestive Heart Failure
Failure to Thrive

Acute lymphocytic leukemia
Multiple Sclerosis

Acute Renal Failure

Cardiac Arrest

Myocardial Infarction

Renal Failure

Metastatic Prostate Cancer
Pending

Pneumonia

Massive Cerebrovascular Accident
Acute Liver Failure

Due To
Congestive Heart Failure
Cardiopulmonary Arrest

Respiratory Failure
Coronary Artery Disease
Cerebral Arteriosclerosis

Arteriosclerosis

Gastric Ulcer

Anoxin

Cerebrovascular Accident
Coronary Artery Disease
Protein Calorie Malnutrition

Hypertension

Coronary Artery Disease

Dementia

Failure to Thrive

Amiotrophic Lateral Sclerosis

Alzheimer's Disease

Myocardial Infarction
Dementia

Anoxic Encphalopathy

Hypertension
Acute Renal Failure
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Due To
Hypertension

Hypertension

Cardiac Arrhythmia
Atrial Fibrillation

Congestive Heart Failure

Muscle Paralysis

Coronary Artery Disease

August, 2008 RTD's



Zip
60099
60099
60099
60099
60099
60099
60099
60099
60099
60099
60142
60443
60477
60601
62367
94080

Immediate Cause
Acute Respiratory Failure
Respiratory Failure
Acute Coronary Syndrome
Carcinoma of Liver with Metastasis
Acute Ventricular Fibrillation
Congestive Heart Failure
Acute Leukemia
Dementia probable Alzheimer's
Failure to Thrive
Cardiac Arrest
Chronic Respiratory Failure
Alzheimer's Dementia
Aspiration Pneumonia
Congestive Heart Failure
Metastatic renal cell carcinoma
Respiratory Failure

Due To
Carcinoma of Colon
Cerebrovascular Accident
Atherosclerotic Heart Disease

Diabetes Mellitus
Hypertension

Myeloid Dyplasia
Coronary Heart Disease
Coronary Artery Disease

Dementia
Renal Failure

Page 6

Due To
Brain Metastasis
Prostate Cancer

Hypertension

Cerebrovascular Disease

August, 2008 RTD's





